Regular Session, 2013

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 57

BY REPRESENTATIVE DIXON

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend Dr. Rodney Ellis upon his inauguration as Chancellor of Central Louisiana
3	Technical Community College.
4	WHEREAS, as of February 13, 2013, Dr. Rodney Ellis has assumed the position as
5	Chancellor of Central Louisiana Technical Community College; and
6	WHEREAS, Dr. Ellis most recently served as Executive Vice President of Atlanta
7	Technical College where he demonstrated the skills, integrity, and innovation that made him
8	an exceptional candidate for the chancellor position; and
9	WHEREAS, during his twelve years at Atlanta Technical College, Dr. Ellis served
10	as vice president of information technology, planning and development, and director of
11	institutional development; and
12	WHEREAS, Dr. Ellis is well prepared for his new position, having received his
13	doctorate degree in higher education administration from the University of Georgia, a master
14	of science degree in judicial administration from Auburn University at Montgomery and a
15	bachelor of arts degree in political science from the University of Alabama; and
16	WHEREAS, Dr. Ellis's loyalty and service to the community is evident in his
17	involvement in many organizations and volunteer groups; including the Kiwanis Club of
18	Atlanta, the Atlanta Tech Civitan Club, the Atlanta Airport Chamber of Commerce, and the
19	Atlanta Business League; and
20	WHEREAS, Dr. Ellis brings a wealth of knowledge and experience to the Central
21	Louisiana Technical Community College; and
22	WHEREAS, the students, faculty, and staff of the college welcome Dr. Ellis to the
23	helm of their campus and look forward to his service as chancellor; and
24	WHEREAS, Dr. Ellis merits a special measure of commendation upon his selection
25	and inauguration as Chancellor of Central Louisiana Technical Community College.

HR NO. 57

ENROLLED

1 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representation	actives of the
2 Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Dr. Rodney Ellis upon his ina	auguration as
3 Chancellor of Central Louisiana Technical Community College, does hereby r	ecognize and
4 record for posterity his exemplary leadership, and does hereby extend to him be	est wishes for
5 a smooth transition and success in his new position.	
6 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution b	e transmitted

7 to Dr. Rodney Ellis.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES